#### 501921558 05/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NV Holding Company Belgie	03/28/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Troika B.V.
Street Address:	Vlaardingweg 27
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3044 CJ

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5837638

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)865-0297 203-777-6628 Phone: Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 900 CHAPEL STREET, SUITE 1201 Address Line 1: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95-519

Gregory P. LaPointe

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=95-519\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028212 FRAME: 0209

#### ASSIGNMENT

N.V. H.C.B., having its registered office at: Vlaardingweg 27, 3044 CJ Rotterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to United Troika B.V., having its registered office at Vlaardingweg 27, 3044 CJ Rotterdam, The Netherlands (hereinaster "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following United States Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights") owned by Assignor:

	Assignee's reference	APPLICATION No.	Title	Date of Filing in US
ſ	P040125US	5,837,638	Zeolite composition.	17 November 1995

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

Date: 28 HMRCH 2012.

N.V. H.C.B.

Capacity: GED BESTUDEDER

(managing director)

**PATENT** REEL: 028212 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 05/15/2012